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Executive Officers Council 
Caroline Fabacher 

Director, Executive Officers Council 
cfabacher@nahb.org 

2024 Executive Officers Council Committee/Council Liaisons 

OFFICERS 
Natalie Fryer, CAE, President 
HBA of Fayetteville (NC) 
natalie@fayhba.org 
 
Greg Lane, Secretary 
BIA of Washington 
gregl@biaw.com 

Mike Erdmann, Vice President 
HBA of Marion & Polk Counties (OR) 
mike@homebuildersassociation.org  
 
Jay Iverson, CAE, Immediate Past President 
HBA of Iowa 
jayiverson@hbaiowa.org  

LIAISONS (terms end 3/1/2025)  
 
Kathryn Gillis, 55+ Committee 
HBA of Delaware 
kgillis@brad-de.org  
 
VACANT, Associates Committee 
 
Greg Lane, Association Planning Committee 
BIA of Washington 
gregl@biaw.com 
 
Natalie Fryer, Association Planning Committee 
HBA of Fayetteville (NC) 
natalie@fayhba.org  
 
Eric Person, Budget & Finance Committee 
HBRA of Central Connecticut  
eric@hbracentralct.com  
 
Mike Means, BUILD-PAC 
Oklahoma HBA  
mikem@okhba.org  
 
Adrian Cain, Building Systems Council 
Charleston HBA  
adrian@charlestonhomebuilders.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amanda Corle, Business Management & 
Information Technology Committee  
Wood River Valley BCA (ID) 
ketchumtile@gmail.com  
 
Jim Perras, Climate Risk & Sustainability Committee 
HBRA of Connecticut 
jperras@hbact.org 
 
Sheila Leach, Construction Liability, Risk 
Management, and Building Materials Committee 
HBA of Northwest Connecticut 
sheila@hbracentralct.com  
 
VACANT, Construction Safety & Health Committee 
 
Michele Leppard Construction, Codes & Standards 
Committee 
MBCA of New Jersey 
mleppard@metrobca.org  
 
Dan Durden, Conventions & Meetings Committee 
Pennsylvania BA 
ddurden@pabuilders.org  
 
Angela Previte-Barnhouse, Custom Home Builders 
Committee 
Bitterroot HBA 
info@bitterrootbia.com  
 
Angela Previte-Barnhouse, Design Committee 
Bitterroot HBA (MT) 
info@bitterrootbia.com  
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Lindsay Brown, Education Committee 
Central Washington HBA 
lbrown@cwhba.org  
 
Aimee Bertrand, Environmental Issues Committee 
Greater Houston BA (TX) 
abertrand@ghba.org   
 
Jerry Hall, Federal Government Affairs Committee 
MBA of King & Snohomish Counties (WA) 
jhall@mbaks.com 
 
Kathy Raab, Housing Finance Committee 
Metropolitan BA (WI) 
kathy@mbaonline.org  
 
Vince Squillace, Land Development Committee 
Ohio HBA 
vsquillace@ohiohba.com  
 
Jon Mast, Leading Suppliers Council 
Suncoast Builders Association (FL) 
jon@ms-bia.org  
 
Vince Squillace, Legal Action Committee 
Ohio HBA 
vsquillace@ohiohba.com  
 
Donna Barrett, Membership Committee 
Charlotte-DeSoto BIA (FL) 
donna@cdbia.com  
 
Sheila Leach, Multifamily Housing Council 
HBA of Northwest Connecticut 
sheila@hbracentralct.com  
 
Chad Lawler, National Housing Endowment  
Madison Area BA (WI) 
clawler@maba.org 
 
Greg Lane, Professional Women in Building  
BIA of Washington 
gregl@biaw.com 
 
Gretchen Gutierrez, Public Affairs & Association 
Communications Committee  
Desert Valleys BA 
gg@thedvba.org 

 
 
Holly Fraccaro, Remodelers Council 
HBA of Durham, Orange & Chatham Counties (NC) 
holly@hbadoc.com 
 
Dan Knoup, Resolutions Committee 
HBA of Greater Des Moines (IA) 
dank@dsmhba.com  
 
Adrian Cain, Sales and Marketing Council  
Charleston HBA 
adrian@charlestonhomebuilders.org 
 
Bryce Johnson, Single Family Builders Committee 
HBA of Fargo-Moorhead (ND)  
brycea@hbafm.com 
 
Ted Leighty, State & Local Government Affairs 
Committee  
Colorado HBA 
ted@hbacolorado.com  
 
Sarah Foster, Student Chapters 
HBA of the Upper Peninsula (MI) 
info@upbuilders.org  
 
Claudia Cieslar, Young Professionals Committee  
HBA of Midwest Georgia 
hbamwg@bellsouth.net  
 
*last updated 7/12/2024  
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